
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3345
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS/BRIDGES IN RAJASTHAN
GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAV

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals for construction of roads and bridges cleared by the Government during the last three years and the current year ;

(b) the total amount of expenditure incurred thereon as on date ;

(c) the total amount out of the said expenditure reimbursed by the Union Government till date and the time by which the remaining amount is likely to be reimbursed ;

(d) the details of new proposals pending clearance as on date; and

(e) the time by which the remaining proposals are likely to be cleared ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways. The details in respect of Rajasthan State are given below:

Year    No.of road & bridge                   Sanctioned Amount
  Works approved including      (Rs. Crores)Miscellaneous & S.R. Programme.

1997-98      39                    40.58
1998-99     48              54.99
1999-2000          48                    53.88
2000-2001(upto     43                    72.20
30.11.2000)

(b)    The expenditure incurred on National Highways (original) is:

Year                              Expenditure (Rs. Crores)
1997-98                                          45.22
1998-99              46.21
1999-2000                                        76.83
2000-2001                                        41.67

(till 31.10.2000)

(c) Out of the total expenditure of Rs. 41.67 crores incurred during the current year Rs.18.22 Crores has been reimbursed so far. The remaining amount is under process of reimbursement.

(d) 12 proposals have been received from the Government of Rajasthan.

(e) Will be done shortly.
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